

Moved by Thayn

Seconded by Goedde

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1233

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 16, following "STUDENT ADVANCE-  
3 MENT --" delete "CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT" and insert: "~~CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT~~  
4 DUAL CREDIT"; and in line 38, delete "concurrent enrollment" and insert:  
5 "~~concurrent enrollment~~ dual credit".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

6  
7 On page 3, in line 9, delete "or" and insert: "high school or Idaho pub-  
8 lic"; in line 18, delete "or" and insert: "high school or Idaho public"; and  
9 in line 32, delete "department" and insert: "board".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

10  
11 On page 6, in line 2, following "exist," insert: "Section 1 of"; and also  
12 in line 2, following "after" delete "its".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

13  
14 On page 1, in line 3, delete "AND" and insert: ", "; and in line 5, follow-  
15 ing "SCHOOL" insert: "AND TO REVISE A TERM".